

CITY OF DAHLONEGA Special Called Meeting Minutes November 21, 2019, 4:00 p.m.

PRESENT	PRESENT	Present
Mayor Sam Norton	City Manager Bill Schmid	City Attorney Doug Parks
Council Member Bruce Hoffman	City Clerk Mary Csukas	Director Shannon Ferguson
Council Member Helen Hardman	Director Melody Marlowe	Tourism Director Sam McDuffie
Council Member JoAnne Taylor	Director Mark Buchanan	Cemetery Chair Chris Worick
Council Member Mitchel Ridley	Director Kevin Herrit	
Council Member Roman Gaddis	Superintendent John Jarrard	
Council Member Ron Larson - absent		

CALL TO ORDER AND WELCOME

Mayor Norton called the Special Called Meeting to order at 4:00 p.m.

APPROVAL OF AGENDA

Mayor Norton called for a motion to approve the agenda.

Motion made by Council Member Ridley, Seconded by Council Member Gaddis

Voting Yea: Council Member Hoffman, Council Member Ridley, Council Member Gaddis, Council Member Taylor, Council Member Hardman

Council Member Larson-absent

Mayor Norton suspended the Special Called Meeting at 4:01 p.m.to conduct a work session meeting.

Mayor Norton re-convened the Special Called Meeting at 5:06 p.m.

NEW BUSINESS

1. Resolution Approving 2019 Municipal General Election and Special Election Results

Mayor Norton stated Council had a discussion on Resolution Approving 2019 Municipal General Election and Special Election Results and asked for approval of the Resolution Approving the 2019 Municipal General Election and Special Election Results.

Motion made by Council Member Gaddis, Seconded by Council Member Taylor.

<u>Voting Yea: Council Member Hoffman, Council Member Hardman, Council Member Taylor, Council</u> <u>Member Ridley, Council Member Gaddis,</u>

Council Member Larson-absent

ADJOURNMENT

Mayor Norton adjourned the Special Called Meeting at 5:08 p.m.